overdrafts, subordinated loans and loan notes previously classified within “Creditors: amounts falling
due within one year” and “Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year”.

4 Dividends declared after the balance sheet date accrued in the balance sheet under current UK GAAP
are treated as a non-adjusting post balance sheet event under IFRS. Therefore, some dividends accrued
previously have been reversed and retained earnings adjusted accordingly.

StockbrokingCollins Stewart Inc.

StockbrokingCollins Stewart (Offshore) Limited
(formerly Insinger de Beaufort
(International) Limited)

Investment fund managementCollins Stewart Portfolio Management
Limited (formerly Collins Stewart
Asset Management Limited)

Investment fund managementCollins Stewart Fund Management
Limited

StockbrokingCollins Stewart (CI) Limited

Property management

I 7.2

I 25.1

91

38. Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 2003

The effect of the changes to the Collins Stewart Group’s accounting policies on the equity of the Collins
Stewart Group at the date of transition, 1 January 2003 was as follows:

31 December Effect of 1 January
2002 transition 2003

Note UK GAAP to IFRS IFRS
£m £m £m

Non-current assets
Goodwill 25.1 – 25.1
Land, buildings, furniture, fixtures and equipment 6.4 – 6.4
Other financial assets a 0.2 1.4 1.6
Deferred tax assets a 0.2 (0.1) 0.1

———— ———— ————
31.9 1.3 33.2

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 87.1 – 87.1
Trading investments 9.3 – 9.3
Cash and cash equivalents 61.6 – 61.6

———— ———— ————
158.0 – 158.0

———— ———— ————
Total assets 189.9 1.3 191.2

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables b (98.2) 6.0 (92.2)
Financial liabilities (1.8) – (1.8)
Tax liabilities (5.9) – (5.9)
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (2.0) – (2.0)

———— ———— ————
(107.9) 6.0 (101.9)

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (17.3) – (17.3)

———— ———— ————
Total liabilities (125.2) 6.0 (119.2)

———— ———— ————
Net assets 64.7 7.3 72.0———— ———— ————
Equity
Share capital 20.8 – 20.8
Retained earnings c 43.7 7.3 51.0

———— ———— ————
Total shareholders’ equity 64.5 7.3 71.8
Minority interest 0.2 – 0.2

———— ———— ————
Total equity 64.7 7.3 72.0———— ———— ————
Notes to the reconciliation of equity due to IFRS

a Under UK GAAP financial assets, now classified as “available-for-sale”, were carried at cost such as the shares held in
Euroclear. Under IFRS these assets and their deferred tax impact are carried at fair value with changes in fair value being
recognised through the SORIE. The resulting fair value adjustment to financial assets and the related deferred tax adjustment
have been included in “Retained Earnings”.

b Dividends declared after the balance sheet date accrued in the balance sheet under UK GAAP are treated as a non-adjusting
post balance sheet event under IFRS. Accordingly the dividend accrued in “Trade and other payables” has been reversed and

[…]

The unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement set out below has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and in accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and on the basis of
the notes set out below. The unaudited pro forma income statement has been prepared to illustrate the effect
on the income statement of Collins Stewart Tullett plc of the Demerger of Collins Stewart as if it had taken
place on the 1 January 2005. Due to its nature, the unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position
or results following the Demerger.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement is compiled on the basis set out below from the
consolidated income statement of Collins Stewart Tullett plc for the year ended 31 December 2005 as set out in
the published Annual Report and Accounts of Collins Stewart Tullett plc for the year ended 31 December 2005.
The income statement takes no account of any trading activity or other transactions since 31 December 2005.

Adjustments
–––––––––––

Demerger
Collins Stewart of Collins Pro forma

Tullett plc Stewart Income
Note 1 Note 2 Unaudited

£m £m £m

Revenue 798.1 (148.7) 649.4
Other operating income 23.9 – 23.9
Administrative expenses

Exceptional items: Reorganisation costs (38.3) – (38.3)
Other administrative expenses (690.6) 105.7 (584.9)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total administrative expenses (728.9) 105.7 (623.2)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Operating profit 93.1 (43.0) 50.1
Finance income 24.9 (4.9) 20.0
Finance costs (20.4) 1.3 (19.1)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Profit before tax 97.6 (46.6) 51.0
Taxation (36.6) 11.4 (25.2)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Profit of consolidated companies 61.0 (35.2) 25.8
Share of results of associates 0.7 – 0.7

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Profit for the year 61.7 (35.2) 26.5

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 61.0 (34.9) 26.1
Minority interests 0.7 (0.3) 0.4

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
61.7 (35.2) 26.5–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Notes

1. The figures for Collins Stewart Tullett plc are extracted without material adjustment from the published Annual Report and
Accounts of Collins Stewart Tullett plc for the year ended 31 December 2005, prepared under IFRS.

2. The figures for Collins Stewart have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Accountant’s Report on the Collins
Stewart Group as set out in Part 5 of this document.

The figures represent the business previously reported within Collins Stewart Tullett plc as the “Collins Stewart Stockbroking
Business” and the domestic and international cash equities business based in New York including the business acquired from

[…]

purposes only and in accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and on the basis of
the notes set out below. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared to illustrate the
effect on the net assets of Collins Stewart Tullett plc of the Demerger of Collins Stewart and the Acquisition
of Hawkpoint by Collins Stewart as if they had taken place on 30 June 2006. Due to its nature, the unaudited
consolidated pro forma statement of net assets addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the Company’s actual financial position or results following the Demerger and Acquisition.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out below from
the balance sheet of Collins Stewart Tullett plc at 30 June 2006. The pro forma statement of net assets takes
no account of any trading activity or other transactions since 30 June 2006.

Acquisition
Demerger Adjustments Adjustments
––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––

Collins Demerger
Stewart of Collins Other Pro forma Capital Pro forma

Tullett plc Stewart Unaudited Net Assets Contribution Net Assets
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Unaudited Note 4 Unaudited

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Non current assets
Goodwill 428.4 (31.2) (85.4) 311.8 – 311.8
Intangible assets 2.9 (0.3) – 2.6 – 2.6
Tangible assets 22.1 (1.9) – 20.2 – 20.2
Investments 2.7 – – 2.7 – 2.7
Other non current assets 43.0 (6.8) – 36.2 – 36.2

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
499.1 (40.2) (85.4) 373.5 – 373.5

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 79,883.4 (2,228.5) 0.9 77,655.8 – 77,655.8
Trading investments 71.5 (26.0) – 45.5 – 45.5
Cash and cash equivalents 265.6 (84.1) 18.8 200.3 (30.0) 170.3
Derivative financial

instruments 13.1 – – 13.1 – 13.1
–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
80,233.6 (2,338.6) 19.7 77,914.7 (30.0) 77,884.7

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total assets 80,732.7 (2,378.8) (65.7) 78,288.2 (30.0) 78,258.2

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (79,862.6) 2,227.5 (10.9) (77,646.0) – (77,646.0)
Other current liabilities (79.5) 23.5 (1.5) (57.5) – (57.5)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(79,942.1) 2,251.0 (12.4) (77,703.5) – (77,703.5)

Non current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and

borrowing (152.1) 11.3 (11.3) (152.1) – (152.1)
Other non current liabilities (36.9) – – (36.9) – (36.9)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(189.0) 11.3 (11.3) (189.0) – (189.0)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total liabilities (80,131.1) 2,262.3 (23.7) (77,892.5) – (77.892.5)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Net assets 601.6 (116.5) (89.4) 395.7 (30.0) 365.7
Minority interest (2.4) 0.8 – (1.6) – (1.6)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Net assets after minority

interest 599.2 (115.7) (89.4) 394.1 (30.0) 364.1–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Annex II - 2

Annex II - 1

13.5.7(3)(c)

Annex II - 5

Annex II - 4

13.5.4(1)

Annex II - 3

126

Notes

1. The figures for Collins Stewart Tullett plc are extracted without material adjustment from the published Interim Report and
Accounts of Collins Stewart Tullett plc for the period ended 30 June 2006.

2. Other than as described in this note, the figures for Collins Stewart have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the
Accountant’s Report on the Collins Stewart Group set out in Part 5 of this document. The goodwill adjustment on Demerger of
Collins Stewart of £31.2 million is based on the consolidated interim accounts of Collins Stewart Tullett plc at 30 June 2006.

[…]

2. Pro forma financial information in relation to Collins Stewart

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

The unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement set out below has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and in accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and on the basis of
the notes set out below. The unaudited pro forma income statement has been prepared to illustrate the effect
on the income statement of the Collins Stewart Group of the Acquisition of Hawkpoint as if it had taken
place on the 1 January 2005. Due to its nature, the unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Collins Stewart Group’s actual
financial position or results following the Acquisition.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement is compiled on the basis set out below from the
consolidated income statement of the Collins Stewart Group for the year ended 31 December 2005 as set out
in Part 5 of this document. The income statement takes no account of any trading activity or other
transactions since 31 December 2005.

Adjustments
–––––––––––

Acquisition Pro forma
Collins Stewart of Hawkpoint Income

Note 1 Note 2 Unaudited
£m £m £m

Revenue 148.7 36.3 185.0
Administrative expenses (105.7) (30.8) (136.5)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Operating profit 43.0 5.5 48.5
Finance income 4.9 0.7 5.6
Finance costs (1.3) (0.5) (1.8)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Profit before tax 46.6 5.7 52.3
Taxation (11.4) (2.5) (13.9)

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Profit for the year 35.2 3.2 38.4

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 34.9 3.2 38.1
Minority interests 0.3 – 0.3

–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
35.2 3.2 38.4–––––––– –––––––– ––––––––

Notes

1. The figures for Collins Stewart have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Accountant’s Report on the Collins
Stewart Group as set out in Part 5 of this document.

2. The figures for Hawkpoint have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the Accountant’s Report on the Hawkpoint
Group as set out in Part 6 of this document.

Annex II - 6

13.5.6

13.5.7(1)

13.5.7(2)

Annex II - 2

Annex II - 1

13.5.7(3)(c)

Annex II - 5

Annex II - 4

13.5.4(1)

Annex II - 3

128

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets set out below has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and in accordance with Annex II of the Prospectus Directive Regulation and on the basis of
the notes set out below. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared to illustrate the
effect on the net assets of the Collins Stewart Group of the Acquisition of Hawkpoint as if it had taken place
on 30 June 2006. Due to its nature, the unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets addresses
a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Collins Stewart Group’s actual financial
position or results following the Acquisition.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out below from
the balance sheet of the Collins Stewart Group at 30 June 2006. The pro forma statement of net assets takes
no account of any trading activity or other transactions since 30 June 2006.

Adjustments
––––––––––––––––––––––

Collins Acquisition Other Pro forma
Stewart of Hawkpoint Note 3 Net Assets
Note 1 Note 2 Unaudited Unaudited

£m £m £m £m
Non current assets
Goodwill 31.2 4.8 133.3 169.3
Intangible assets 0.3 – – 0.3
Tangible assets 1.9 0.2 – 2.1
Investments 1.7 – – 1.7
Other non current assets 5.1 0.3 – 5.4

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
40.2 5.3 133.3 178.8

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 2,228.5 8.0 – 2,236.5
Trading investments 26.0 – – 26.0
Cash and cash equivalents 84.1 20.9 (14.6) 90.4
Derivative financial instruments – – – –

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
2,338.6 28.9 (14.6) 2,352.9

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total assets 2,378.8 34.2 118.7 2,531.7

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (2,227.5) (12.1) – (2,239.6)
Other current liabilities (23.5) (5.0) 2.6 (25.9)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(2,251.0) (17.1) 2.6 (2,265.5)

Non current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and borrowing (11.3) – – (11.3)
Other non current liabilities – (13.2) – (13.2)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
(11.3) (13.2) – (24.5)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Total liabilities (2,262.3) (30.3) 2.6 2,290.0

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Net assets 116.5 3.9 121.3 241.7
Minority interest (0.8) – – (0.8)

–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Net assets after minority interest 115.7 3.9 121.3 240.9–––––––– –––––––– –––––––– ––––––––
Notes
1. Other than as described in this note, the figures for Collins Stewart have been extracted, without material adjustment, from the

Accountant’s Report on the Collins Stewart Group set out in Part 5 of this document. The goodwill adjustment on Demerger of
Collins Stewart of £31.2 million is based on the consolidated interim accounts of Collins Stewart Tullett plc at 30 June 2006.
These accounts were prepared using an IFRS transition date of 1 January 2004. The goodwill figure of £31.2 million differs
from the goodwill of £32.6 million presented in the Accountant’s Report on the Collins Stewart Group in Part 5 of this

[…]

Legal & General Group plc 16,807,565 7.9%
Lazard Asset Management LLC 15,651,887 7.4%
Barclays plc 12,494,274 5.9%
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of

America College Retirement Equities Fund 11,486,691 5.4%
Terry Smith 8,805,779 4.1%
Morgan Stanley Securities 8,521,317 4.0%
Aviva plc 8,510,624 4.0%
Deutsche Bank AG 6,511,783 3.1%

Insofar as is known to Collins Stewart Tullett plc as at 27 October 2006 (being the latest practicable date
prior to the publication of this document), the following persons will, on the Demerger becoming effective
and (except where indicated otherwise) on the completion of the Acquisition, directly or indirectly have an
interest in Collins Stewart plc’s share capital or voting rights which is notifiable under the Companies Act
1985 (on the basis of their disclosed existing holdings of Collins Stewart Tullett Shares as at 27 October 2006
(the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document)):

Number of Percentage of
Collins Stewart Collins Stewart

Number of Percentage of Shares Shares
Collins Stewart Collins Stewart immediately immediately

Shares Shares following the following the
on Admission on Admission Acquisition Acquisition

Toscafund Limited 29,469,754 13.9% 29,469,754 11.9%
Legal & General Group plc 16,807,565 7.9% 16,807,565 6.8%
Lazard Asset Management LLC 15,651,887 7.4% 15,651,887 6.3%
Barclays plc 12,494,274 5.9% 12,494,274 5.0%
Teachers Insurance and Annuity

Association of America College
Retirement Equities Fund 11,486,691 5.4% 11,486,691 4.6%

Terry Smith 8,805,779 4.1% 8,805,779 3.6%
Morgan Stanley Securities 8,521,317 4.0% 8,521,317 3.4%
Aviva plc 8,510,624 4.0% 8,510,624 3.4%
Deutsche Bank AG 6,511,783 3.1% 6,511,783 2.6%

The disclosed interests of all the above refer to the respective combined holdings of those persons and to
entities’ interests associated with them.

The above table assumes no issues of shares by Collins Stewart Tullett plc, New CST plc or Collins Stewart
plc after 27 October 2006 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document) other
than in connection with the Scheme, the Demerger or the Acquisition.

Save as disclosed in this paragraph 7, the Directors of Collins Stewart Tullett plc are not aware of any interest
(within the meaning of Part VI of the Companies Act) which will represent an interest in Collins Stewart